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Weyburn

CITY OF WEYBURN — 2018 PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
EMPLOYEE REMUNERATION (over $50,000)

EMPLOYEE NAME
ALMOND, SIMON
ANDERSON, LEANNE
BARTSCH, JEFFERY
BELL, DARCY
BENNING, KEVIN
BISSON, LAWRENCE
BLACKBURN, DEAN
BLACKBURN, SHERRI
BLOCK, CURTIS
BUTTON, GREG
CHERNIAWSKY, RYAN
CLARKE, JOHN

CLAY, TINA
CLEASBY, DARCY
DANIEL, TAMMIE
DECHIEF, RAY
DIXON, GARY
DOUD, RILEY
ELCHUK, KEVIN
FRANKS, BRENT
GATEMAN, GORD
GERRY, ABBY
GILCHRIST, HUGHIE
GLOWATSKI, KATHLEEN
GRAMS, PETER
GRANGER, MAURICE
GRAVES, SHARLENE
HARDY, ROY

HICKS, THERESA
KACZMAR, ALYSSA
KAUFMANN, AMANDA
KERR, GEORGE
KERR, JONATHON
KESHTA, NADER
LAURANS, SABRINA
LEIPPY, VINCENT
LONGARD, JARED

OCCUPATION

FIRE CHIEF

COMMUNICATION OFFICER
CONSTABLE

TRUCK DRIVER

FIREFIGHTER

PARKS TECHNICIAN

METER READER

FACILITIES FOREPERSON

PARKS TECHNICIAN / PARKS COORDINATOR
FACILITIES MANAGER
CONSTABLE

SERGEANT

AQUATICS MANAGER
CONSTABLE

COMMUNICATION OFFICER
OPERATOR

PUBLIC WORKS SUB FOREPERSON
CONSTABLE

TRUCK DRIVER

RECREATION WORKER
CONSTABLE

FINANCE OFFICER

SERGEANT

COMMUNICATION OFFICER
RECREATION WORKER

WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR
STORE/YARD CLERK

CITY MANAGER

TAX ASSESSOR

CONSTABLE

BUILDING INSPECTOR

PUBLIC WORKS SUB FOREPERSON
CONSTABLE

DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
OPERATOR

CONSTABLE

JOURNEYMAN WELDER

REMUNERATION

$107,485.33
$56,484.28
$96,842.66
$51,235.15
$86,288.13
$53,480.97
$54,070.18
$52,432.32
$55,554.80
$88,366.62
$110,989.18
$124,751.11
$62,162.50
$104,998.14
$51,348.86
$57,961.22
$56,683.58
$107,533.98
$56,188.06
$55,492.94
$95,119.63
$52,795.15
$121,797.67
$52,612.03
$52,992.82
$78,463.68
$56,646.14
$194,967.71
$62,058.24
$87,242.55
$62,134.76
$64,273.96
$88,234.27
$123,511.73
$55,018.57
$58,860.86
$73,860.90



Weyburn

CITY OF WEYBURN — 2018 PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
EMPLOYEE REMUNERATION (over $50,000)

EMPLOYEE NAME
MARTIN, THOMAS
MCSHERRY, MARALEE
MISSAL, LAURA
MOLDENHAUER, KEVIN
MORIN, CLAUDE
NEISZNER, WENDY
NELSON, DARREN
NEUFELD, ALICE
OLIVER, RAWN
OLSON, SEAN
PRITCHARD, MARLO
RICHTER, DONETTE
ROETTGER, HANS
ROSS, RILEY

ROY, MARCEL

ROY, MELINDA
RUTTEN, JASON
SAKRANI, SHABBIR
SAWATZKY, TIM
SCHULTZ, CONNIE
SCHWEITZER, MARC
SHANGRAW, BYRON
SIBA, THERESA
SONNENBERG, JACOB
ST. JOHN, SHANE
STAFFORD, RODNEY
STAIRMAND, ROBERT
STEPP, SHAWN
SZCZECINSKI, STACEY
TAYLOR, JEFF
TENOLD, CHERISE
VANDESYPE, BRENT
VATAMANIUCK, JOHN
VATAMANIUCK, RONALD
VERBOOM, KEVIN
WANNER, RICK
WARREN, MATHEW
WHITEOAK, HAROLD
WIEBE, KALIN
WIHNAN, TINA
WILKES, KIM

OCCUPATION

OPERATOR

CONSTABLE

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

RECREATION WORKER

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND PARKS
LEISURE ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR
OPERATOR

ARTS COORDINATOR

WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR
JOURNEYMAN MECHANIC & WELDER
POLICE CHIEF

CITY CLERK

OPERATOR

CONSTABLE

MAYOR

CONSTABLE

CONSTABLE

SUPERINTENDENT OF WATER TREATMENT PLANT
FIREFIGHTER

OFFICE MANAGER - POLICE DEPARTMENT
FIREFIGHTER

MAINTENANCE FOREMAN

FINANCE OFFICER

CONSTABLE

SERGEANT

POLICE INSPECTOR

JOURNEYMAN MECHANIC

RECREATION WORKER

SAFETY COORDINATOR

PUBLIC WORKS ASSISTANT FOREPERSON
FINANCE OFFICER

SERGEANT

TRUCK DRIVER

STREETS AND ROADS FOREMAN

PARKS TECHNICIAN

CHARGEHAND

DIRECTOR OF LEISURE SERVICES / CITY MANAGER
FIREFIGHTER

CONSTABLE

OPERATOR

PUBLIC WORKS FOREMAN

REMUNERATION

$56,972.83
$88,352.09
$120,785.84
$57,612.84
$105,625.86
$50,708.95
$55,010.62
$64,685.38
$60,147.48
$83,641.44
$139,720.33
$78,365.59
$50,260.05
$106,057.69
$57,889.85
$103,366.04
$104,721.31
$108,312.93
$74,273.34
$60,299.94
$86,855.59
$62,150.23
$51,687.69
$84,064.71
$121,213.88
$115,309.92
$74,459.77
$53,478.12
$59,990.05
$60,363.11
$52,795.13
$111,853.16
$50,890.33
$69,805.66
$51,688.34
$56,785.16
$130,854.79
$85,899.85
$94,593.07
$53,115.28
$83,154.98



Weyburn

CITY OF WEYBURN — 2018 PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS (oveR $50,000)

SUPPLIER NAME
WESTRIDGE CONSTRUCTION LTD

MINISTER OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
WEYBURN CREDIT UNION

GREAT WEST LIFE (PENSION)

CORIX WATER PRODUCTS LP

NUMBER TEN ARCHITECTURAL GROUP

SASK POWER

ROCKY MOUNTAIN PHOENIX

101294612 SASK LTD (O/A JORDAN EXCAVATING)
SOUTHEAST REGIONAL LIBRARY

INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC & INSTRUMENTATION LTD.
SOUTH EAST CORNERSTONE SCHOOL DIVISION NO. 209
PRAIRIE SKY CO-OP ASSOCIATION

AON HEWITT INC.

FINNING CANADA

FER-MARC EQUIPMENT

AON REED STENHOUSE INC.

BORDER CHEMICAL COMPANY LTD

A.S.L. PAVING LTD.

GFL ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

SASK ENERGY

AECOM CANADA LIMITED

WBM TECHNOLOGIES INC.

SASK TEL

TABER SOLIDS CONTROL (1998) LTD.

BRENNTAG CANADA INC.

MIDGARD

SASK WORKERS' COMPENSATION BOARD
WEYBURN REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING (SASK.) LTD

HOLY FAMILY R.C.S.S.D. #140

BARBER MOTORS LTD.

WOLSELEY WATERWORKS GROUP - MIDWEST REGION DIVISION

SAMA

MARGETTS CONSTRUCTION
EMCO CORPORATION

KC'S ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
AGRITERRA EQUIPMENT

SGI

FLOCOR INC

LINE WEST LTD.

TOTAL
$9,155,667.55
$5,252,349.33
$5,000,078.75
$1,851,313.95
$1,480,966.98
$1,041,645.64
$993,863.71
$954,481.90
$555,194.89
$548,851.05
$450,700.33
$409,916.50
$344,919.76
$332,126.03
$283,756.61
$274,812.89
$251,460.30
$235,126.83
$230,795.92
$229,158.71
$225,133.45
$208,498.83
$195,985.14
$173,128.34
$168,753.90
$164,430.03
$162,279.53
$160,519.89
$130,935.00
$130,349.74
$128,026.00
$123,059.98
$111,765.87
$111,415.00
$111,166.50
$106,963.09
$103,301.38
$99,411.71
$97,246.62
$95,775.69
$95,114.26



Weyburn

CITY OF WEYBURN — 2018 PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS (over $50,000)

SUPPLIER NAME

KGS GROUP

CRESTLINE COACH LTD

CIBC CREDIT CARD SERVICES

SUMA

HUSEINI CONCRETE

CLARK'S SUPPLY & SERVICE

COMMISSIONAIRES SOUTH SASKATCHEWAN
SOURIS VALLEY PAVING INC

WEYBURN CARPET ONE

MELLIECENT CLEANING LTD

PRAIRIE LIGHTNING ELECTRIC & COMMUNICATIONS
JERRY MAINIL LTD.

NT EXCAVATING LTD.

JAMES EVANS & ASSOCIATES LTD.

TOP SHOT CONCRETE INC.

LARRY'S SEWER AND DRAIN CLEANING SERVICE
NORAMERA PROPERTIES INC.

SPEARING SERVICE L.P.

TOTAL
$86,883.13
$84,028.34
$83,273.43
$79,422.56
$76,841.23
$67,256.50
$67,200.04
$66,083.58
$61,771.76
$61,272.00
$60,352.31
$60,289.40
$60,285.69
$59,360.00
$59,163.00
$57,009.60
$55,765.90
$54,494.42



CITY OF WEYBURN — 2018 PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

we_YDurn REMUNERATION — CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

COUNCIL MEMBER REMUNERATION EXPENSES
BAILEY, WINSTON $19,555.74 $850.65
CHESSALL, JEFF $19,020.66 $735.07
MICHEL, DICK $19,020.66 $250.09
RICHARDS, JEFF $19,555.74 $2,817.75
ROY, MARCEL $57,889.85 $6,172.79
VAN BETUW, MEL $21,428.52 $7,334.25

WHEELER, BRAD $19,689.51 $3,530.02



W b— CITY OF WEYBURN — 2018 PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
ey ur n GRANT PAYMENTS (over $50,000)

SUPPLIER NAME TOTAL
SOUTHEAST REGIONAL LIBRARY $548,851.05
WEYBURN REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT $130,935.00






